

Stephen Moorhead Selected as 2021 Super Lawyer

Pensacola, FLA – August 11, 2021: Moorhead Law Group is pleased to announce that Stephen Moorhead, the firm's Founder and Managing Partner, has been selected to the 2021 Florida Super Lawyer list. "It is an honor to receive the Super Lawyers recognition," says Moorhead. "Our firm's work in business litigations, community associations, real estate, and trusts and estates has grown year after year thanks to our dedication to our craft and commitment to our clients."



This is the 12th year that Moorhead has been recognized as a Super Lawyer. Each year, no more than 5 percent of the lawyers in the State of Florida are selected by the research team at Super Lawyers to receive this honor. Super Lawyers is an attorney rating system owned by Thomson Reuters that recognizes the top lawyers In Florida using a patented multiphase selection process involving peer nomination, independent research, and peer evaluation.

About Moorhead Law Group: Moorhead Law Group is a boutique firm serving the transactional and dispute resolution needs of businesses and individuals as trusted advisors with an unwavering commitment to excellence. It has locations in Pensacola and Santa Rosa Beach, Florida. The firm focuses on business litigation, community associations, real estate, and trusts and estates. Its experienced attorneys serve clients in Pensacola, Santa Rosa Beach, and other Northwest Florida locations and represents clients in Alabama. Contact Moorhead Law at 850-202-8522 or visit www.moorheadlaw.com for more information.